Department of Mathematics and Computer Science
University of Southern Denmark, Odense
January 10, 2013
Marco Chiarandini
DM811 - Heuristics for Combinatorial Optimization
Exam Project, Fall 2012, Reexam
Remark 1 The project is carried out individually and it is not allowed to collaborate.
Remark 2 The project consists of algorithm design, implementation, experimentation and written

size=3, weight=150: 1 6 8
Hence, the clique number of the graph is 3. The maximum-weight clique is made of vertices 3, 9, 10
and has total weight of 30 + 90 + 100 = 220. The weighted clique number of the graph is 220.
2 Project Requirements
The aim of the project is to study heuristic algorithms for MWCLP on arbitrary test instances. The
test instances are made available for the assignment at http://www.imada.sdu.dk/~marco/DM811/
Projects/instances.tgz and are listed in Table 1. The instance marco10.col used in Figure 1 is
also included for testing purposes. A solution checker will be made available during the Vrst days of
January. The format of the instances as well as the requirements for the solution are in the appendix.
All the following points must be addressed to pass the exam:
1. Design and implement one or more construction heuristics
2
DM811 – Fall 2012 Exam Project
instance n m Best known
DSJC1000.1.mwclq.3915.dimacs 998 448010 2028496
DSJC1000.5.mwclq.dimacs 1000 249674
DSJC1000.9.mwclq.dimacs 1000 50051 2147482
DSJC125.1.mwclq.dimacs 123 6778
DSJC125.5.mwclq.dimacs 125 3859
DSJC125.9.mwclq.dimacs 125 789
DSJC250.1.mwclq.dimacs 241 25840
DSJC250.5.mwclq.dimacs 250 15457
DSJC250.9.mwclq.dimacs 250 3228
DSJC500.1.mwclq.117.dimacs 494 109554 4125294
DSJC500.5.mwclq.dimacs 500 62126
DSJC500.9.mwclq.dimacs 500 12313
Table 1: The instances to be solved in the assignment.
instance weight
DSJC1000.1.mwclq.3915.dimacs
DSJC1000.5.mwclq.dimacs